
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026955-2023 

Contract

Provision of Medical Wire MWE liquid swabs for Kiestra
automation

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026955

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d83a  

Published 12 September 2023, 1:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Contact

Procurement Operations

Email

Procurement.Operations@ukhsa.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026955-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026955-2023
mailto:Procurement.Operations@ukhsa.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Medical Wire MWE liquid swabs for Kiestra automation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38911000 - Manual swab test kits

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) has awarded a contract via 2020/S 217-533940:
UKHSA National Microbiology Framework Lot 1- Diagnostics to Medical Wire & Equipment
CO. (Bath) Limited for the provision of liquid swabs for Kiestra automation for use in its
Bristol Microbiology Laboratories. The consumables covered by this contract include dry
swabs, wood stick swabs, Transwab products (including swabs and mediums), VCM sigma
swabs and Virocult swabs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38912000 - Automated swab test kits

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) has awarded a contract via 2020/S 217-533940:
UKHSA National Microbiology Framework Lot 1- Diagnostics to Medical Wire & Equipment
CO. (Bath) Limited for the provision of liquid swabs for Kiestra automation for use in its
Bristol Microbiology Laboratories. The consumables covered by this contract include dry
swabs, wood stick swabs, Transwab products (including swabs and mediums), VCM sigma
swabs and Virocult swabs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017658

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/017658-2023


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDICAL WIRE and EQUIPMENT CO.(BATH)LIMITED

Potley Lane, Corsham, Wiltshire

Corsham

SN13 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00571118

Internet address

http://www.mwe.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Lowest offer: £400,000 / Highest offer: £400,000 taken into consideration

http://www.mwe.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency


Page 8 to 8

obtained

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-16T21:16:26+0100
	TCPDF




